

ORIGINAL

STATE OF WASHINGTON
MEDICAL DISCIPLINARY BOARD

In the Matter of Disciplinary Action
Concerning:

FREDERICK B. DAVIS, M.D.,

Respondent.

NO. 88-12-0024MD

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

The Medical Disciplinary Board of the State of Washington, having determined upon investigation that there is reason to believe that a violation of RCW 18.130.180 has occurred states and alleges as follows:

I.

At all times material to this Statement respondent has been licensed to practice medicine by the State of Washington.

II.

The names of the individual patients referred to herein are listed in the attached Confidential Schedule.

III.

Patient One, a minor, accused her father of molesting her. The father was criminally charged with committing indecent liberties on Patient One. In May 1988, respondent was retained by the attorney representing the father in the indecent liberties case to perform a

STATEMENT OF CHARGES - Page 1

